
8:00 am: 
9:00 am:
1:00 pm:
1:00 pm:
6:00 pm:

Sheep Show 
ALL open class entries judged 
FFA Exhibits due
Poultry Show
Swine Show ( Market) 

Tue.  
Wed. 
Thur. 

Fri. 
Sat. 

10:00am - 8:00pm
10:00am - 8:00pm
9:00am - 8:00pm
9:00am - 8:00pm
9:00 am - 8:00pm

2025 Platte County Fair Schedule
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JULY
FRIDAY

26 
JULY

SATURDAY
4:00 pm: Ranch Rodeo (Ticketed Event) Outdoor Arena

27 
JULY

SUNDAY

7:00 am:

8:00 am:

Cowboy Church

4-H Horse Show

28 
JULY

MONDAY

8:00 am:
11:00 am:
2:00 pm:
4:30 pm:
5:00 pm:
6:00 pm:

4-H Dog Show 

Exhibit Hall

Small Arena

29
JULY

TUESDAY

8:00 am-1:00
8:00 am-Noon:

All Art Exhibits Due

All Open Class Exhibits Due. 

All 4-H & FFA Livestock due 

4-H Exhibits Judged all 4-H exhibits due
11am-2pm

Agriplex

Lion’s Club Jr. Pedal Tractor Pull
Barn

Picnic Area

Exhibit HallRabbit Show

Bingo - Lion’s Club
Swine Show (Showmanship)

Agriplex

Show Ring

30 
JULY

WEDNESDAY

Show Ring

Agriplex

Exhibit Hall

Show Ring

Weigh-in & Vet Check
2:00pm:
3:00 pm:
4:00 pm:
4:00 pm:

Grass W of
Exhibit Hall

HOURS FOR PUBLIC
VIEWING OF EXHIBITS

(Agility, Rally)

Grandstands

Small Arena

4-H Fashion Revue & Clothing Judging
4-H Fashion Revue Practice
4-H Public Fashion Revue Show 

9:00 am:
4:00 pm:
7:00 pm:

Agriplex

5:30 pm:
6:00 pm:
7:30pm: Outdoor ArenaRedneck Races  (Ticketed Event) 

Outdoor ArenaOpen Steer Riding(Ticketed Event) 7:00 pm:

4

Jr. Ranch Rodeo 
PCHA Entries Due 
PCHA Gymkhana

Agriplex

4-H Cat Show

Chopped Challenge Picnic Area

8:00 am: 4-H Horse Show Small Arena(timed/non judged events)

(halter/judged events)

5:30pm: Welcome BBQ

Agriplex
Perishables may be brought before 8am Wed morning. 

Please visit www.plattecountyfair.org for more information 

Picnic Area



8:00 am: 
8:00 am:
10:00 am:
11:00 am:
Noon:
2:00 pm:
2:00 pm:
3:00 pm:
3:00 pm:

Dog Show 
Round Robin
Magic of Circus Show
Over The Hill Showmanship
Magic of Circus Show
State Fair Meeting
Buyers BBQ Set-up (4-H/FFA mandatory)
Entry deadline for Bucket Calf Contest
Magic of Circus Show
Jr. Livestock Sale - Buyers BBQ
Bucket Calf Contest
Jr. Livestock Sale
Cowboy Karaoke

7:00 am: 
10:00 am:
11:00am:
Noon:
Noon:
1:00pm:

Free Pancake Breakfast 
Parade
Free BBQ 
Tractor Pull
Foam Party 
Pee Wee Showmanship

2025 Platte County Fair Schedule
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JULY
THURSDAY

8:00 am:
8:00 am:
11:00 am:

Beef Show
Dairy Goat Show
Supreme Cow Contest

Beef Show Ring

(Following Beef Show)

1:00 pm: 
2:00pm:
2:00pm:
4:00pm:
5:00 pm:
5:00-9:00pm:

Market Goat Show 

Magic of Circus Show
Pet Show
Youth Fun Night 

5:30 pm: 
5:30 pm:
6:00pm
6:00 pm:
9:00 pm

Ice Cream Social - Book & A Bite
Bingo
Magic of Circus Show
Wheatland Wrestling Cornhole Tournament 
Youth Dance - w/ DJ Magik

Show Ring

Beef Show Ring

Stage

Show Ring

Grass W of
Exhibit Hall

Picnic Area

Agriplex

Outdoor  Arena
Grass W of
Exhibit Hall

1
AUGUST

FRIDAY

4:30 pm: 
5:00pm
6:00 pm:
9:00 pm:

Grass W of
Exhibit Hall
Show Ring

Extension Office

Show Ring

Show Ring

Stage

2
AUGUST

SATURDAY

(Ticketed Event)

Downtown
Wheatland

Agriplex

East of Large
Arena

Show Ring

Stage

3
AUGUST

SUNDAY

ALL ANIMALS RELEASED

ALL EXHIBITS RELEASED
6:00-9:00 am: 

7:00-9:00 am: Schedule is subject to change

(Obedience, Conformation,
Showmanship)

Dance - WildWind 

Mutton Bustin & Pig Wrestling 6:00 pm: Outdoor Arena

5Please visit www.plattecountyfair.org for more information 

9:00 pm:

2:00 pm: Grass W of
Exhibit Hall

4:00 pm:

Foam Party 
Foam Party 

Grass W of
Exhibit Hall

Stage

Show Ring

Stage

Strolling Show

Magic of Circus Show 

Stage 

Strolling Show

8:00 pm: Open Class Quilts released. Agriplex

Platte County Roping Small Arena


