2025 Platte County Fair Schedule

25 JULY FRIDAY	9:00 am: 4:00 pm: 7:00 pm:	4-H Fashion Revue & Clothing Judging 4-H Fashion Revue Practice 4-H Public Fashion Revue Show	Agriplex
26 JULY	8:00 am: 4:00 pm:	4-H Horse Show (timed/non judged events) Ranch Rodeo (Ticketed Event)	Small Arena Outdoor Arena
27 JULY SUNDAY	7:00 am: 8:00 am:	Cowboy Church 4-H Horse Show (halter/judged events)	Grandstands Small Arena
28 JULY MONDAY	8:00 am: 11:00 am: 2:00 pm: 4:30 pm: 5:00 pm: 6:00 pm: 5:30pm:	4-H Dog Show (Agility, Rally) 4-H Exhibits Judged all 4-H exhibits due llam-2pm 4-H Cat Show Jr. Ranch Rodeo PCHA Entries Due PCHA Gymkhana Welcome BBQ	Grass W of Exhibit Hall Agriplex Exhibit Hall Small Arena Picnic Area
	σ.σομ		
29 JULY TUESDAY	8:00 am-1:00 8:00 am-Noon: 2:00pm: 3:00 pm: 4:00 pm:	All Art Exhibits Due All 4-H & FFA Livestock due Weigh-in & Vet Lion's Club Jr. Pedal Tractor Pull Rabbit Show Chopped Challenge	Picnic Area Exhibit Hall Picnic Area
	5:30 pm: 6:00 pm: 7:30pm:	All Open Class Exhibits Due. Perishables may be brought before 8am Wed more Bingo - Lion's Club Swine Show (Showmanship) Redneck Races (Ticketed Event)	Agriplex ning. Agriplex Show Ring Outdoor Arena
JULY WEDNESDAY	8:00 am: 9:00 am: 1:00 pm: 1:00 pm: 6:00 pm: 7:00 pm:	Sheep Show ALL open class entries judged FFA Exhibits due Poultry Show Swine Show (Market) Open Steer Riding(Ticketed Event)	Show Ring Agriplex Exhibit Hall Show Ring Outdoor Arena

HOURS FOR PUBLIC VIEWING OF EXHIBITS



2025 Platte County Fair Schedule

31 JULY **THURSDAY**

Beef Show Ring Beef Show 8:00 am: **Show Ring** Dairy Goat Show 8:00 am: Supreme Cow Contest (Following Beef Show) 11:00 am: **Beef Show Ring** 1:00 pm: Magic of Circus Show Stage 2:00pm: Market Goat Show **Show Ring** 2:00pm: Platte County Roping **Small Arena** 4:00pm: Magic of Circus Show Stage 5:00 pm: Pet Show Grass W of **Exhibit Hall** Youth Fun Night 5:00-9:00pm: Ice Cream Social - Book & A Bite Picnic Area 5:30 pm:

Bingo 5:30 pm:

6:00pm Magic of Circus Show Strolling Show

6:00 pm: Wheatland Wrestling Cornhole Tournament Outdoor Arena Grass W of

9:00 pm Youth Dance - w/ DJ Magik

(Obedience, Conformation, Showmanship) 8:00 am: Dog Show Grass W of **Exhibit Hall Show Ring**

8:00 am: Round Robin

Stage 10:00 am: Magic of Circus Show **Show Ring** 11:00 am:

Over The Hill Showmanship Stage Noon: Magic of Circus Show

2:00 pm: State Fair Meeting

Buyers BBQ Set-up (4-H/FFA mandatory) 2:00 pm:

3:00 pm: Entry deadline for Bucket Calf Contest

3:00 pm: Magic of Circus Show

4:30 pm: Jr. Livestock Sale - Buyers BBQ

5:00pm **Bucket Calf Contest**

6:00 pm: Jr. Livestock Sale 9:00 pm: Cowboy Karaoke **Show Ring**

Downtown

Wheatland

Agriplex

East of Large

Arena Grass W of

Exhibit Hall

Show Ring

Grass W of **Exhibit Hall**

Outdoor Arena

Agriplex

Stage

Strolling Show

Agriplex

Exhibit Hall

Extension Office

Show Ring

Stage

AUGUST SATURDAY

AUGUST

FRIDAY

7:00 am: Free Pancake Breakfast

10:00 am: Parade

11:00am: Free BBQ

Noon: Tractor Pull

Noon: Foam Party

1:00pm: Pee Wee Showmanship

Foam Party 2:00 pm:

Foam Party 4:00 pm:

6:00 pm: Mutton Bustin & Pig Wrestling

(Ticketed Event) 8:00 pm: Open Class Quilts released.

9:00 pm: Dance - WildWind

6:00-9:00 am: ALL ANIMALS RELEASED

7:00-9:00 am: ALL EXHIBITS RELEASED

Schedule is subject to change

AUGUST SUNDAY

Please visit www.plattecountyfair.org for more information